

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: CrIP.NO.8725 of 2021**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|-------------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
|                   | 02.07.2025  | <p><b><u>EVV,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of this court for personal service of notice on the respondent/s &amp; file proof of service the registry..</p> <p>Learned App is present.</p> <p>List this matter on 30.07.2025.</p> <p>-----</p> <p><b>EVV,J</b><br/>nsk</p> |                        |