

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: Crl.P.No.8725 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFI CE NOTE
	06.10.2025	<u>JSR,J</u> Mr.M.Ajay Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that pursuant to the order dated 02.07.2025, he sent personal notice to respondent No.2 by way of RPAD and filed poof of service on 28.09.2025 <i>vide</i> USR No.104237 of 2025. In spite of service of notice, respondent No.2 has not chosen to enter appearance. However, to give one opportunity, post on 13.10.2025. _____ JSR,J pgp	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFI CE NOTE